

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1148

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “develop” insert “and implement”; strike beginning with “private” in line 9 down through “Education” in line 11 and substitute “certain educational program to be approved by the State Department of Education before the program is implemented”; and in line 12, strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “SECTION,” and substitute “SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(2)”;

in lines 12 and 14, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; in line 15, strike “(1)” and substitute “(I)”; in the same line, strike “SUBSECTION” and substitute “PARAGRAPH”; strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17 and substitute:

“(III) HAS BEEN APPROVED TO SERVE YOUTHS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2005.”

(3) “REVERSE-WAIVER JUVENILE” MEANS A JUVENILE CHARGED WITH A CRIME AS AN ADULT WHO IS LATER WAIVED BACK INTO THE JUVENILE SYSTEM UNDER § 4-202 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARTICLE.”;

in lines 20 and 21, strike “STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, THE” and substitute “EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM DEVELOPED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, A”; in lines 22 and 23, strike “DEVELOPED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”; and strike beginning with “WHO” in line 27 down through “SYSTEM” in line 28.